• 48 or 96 digital I/O bits
• High drive output (64 mA sink,
15 mA source)
• Emulates 8255 mode 0
• Compatible with a wide variety of
relay and SSR module racks
• Register compatible with
CIO-DIO48H/96H

Humidity 0 to 90% non-condensing
Specifications
Ordering Guide
CPCI-DIO96H 96-bit, high current, logic level digital
I/O board for PCI bus computers.
CPCI-DIO48H 48-bit, high current, logic level digital
I/O board for PCI bus computers.
Solid State I/O Module Racks
   SSR-RACK48 48-bit solid state I/O module rack
   SSR-RACK24 24-bit solid state I/O module rack
Electromechanical Relay Boards
   CIO-ERB48 48 relay, 6 Amp, Form C relay board
   CIO-SERB48 48 relay, 10 Amp, Form C relay board
with field replacable relays
   CIO-ERB24 24 relay, 6 Amp, Form C relay board
   CIO-SERB24 24 relay, 10 Amp, fault detecting, Form C
relay board w/ field replacable relays
Screw Terminal Boxes and Boards
The CPCI-DIO48H is compatible with the
SCB-50 and  the CIO-MINI50  screw terminal
box/board via the C50FF-2 cable.  The CPCI-
DIO96H utilizes the  C100FF-2 cable as an
interface to the SCB-50 (one required) or CIO-
MINI50 (two required).